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Academic Plan
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PERMIAN BASIN

Headcount

1) Master of Business Administration, MBA Online

2) Spanish, APL Online
3) Special Education, MA Online
4) Public Administration, MPA Online

5) Master of Business Administration, MBA

6) Counseling, MA Online
7) Educational Leadership, MA Online

8) Professional Accountancy, MPA Online

9) Computer Science, MS
10) Psychology, MA

Top 10 Undergraduate Academic Plans

Headcount

Academic Plan

1) Education, BA

2) Nursing, BSN

3) Psychology, BA Online

4) Mechanical Engineering, BS

5) Biology, BS
6) Management, BA

7) Nursing Inteded
8) Psychology, BA

9) Accountancy, BBA
10) Computer Science, BS

Official Residency

Headcount

Texas: Odessa

Texas: Midland
Other Texas Counties
Other US States

New Mexico
Adjacent Counties

International

1,585
907
2,144
474
4

14
223

437
68
64
62
58
52
50
48
36
31

214
204
202
201
201
176
157
157
149
136

% of Total

29.62%
16.95%
40.07%
8.86%
0.07%
0.26%
4.17%

Quick Facts: Fall 2024

Preliminary Data

Enrollment

Headcount % of Total

Dual Credit 400 7.48%

Undergraduate 3,688 68.92%

Graduate 1,243 23.23%

Post Baccalaureate 20 0.37%
5,351

Undergraduate
Headcount % of Total

Continuing 3,306 89.64%
First-time in College 68 1.84%
New Transfer 253 6.86%

Headcount % of Total
Hispanic/Latino 2,442 45.64%
White 1,512 28.26%
Black/African-American 327 6.11%
Asian 103 1.92%
Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19%
American Indian/ Alaskan M 15 0.28%
Two or More 123 2.30%
Unknown 141 2.64%
US nonresident 678 12.67%

Headcount % of Total
Female 3,268 61.07%
Male 2,083 38.93%
Age

Headcount % of Total
17 and below 347 6.48%
18-24 2,344 43.80%
25-39 1,814 33.90%
40-49 606 11.32%
50 and above 240 4.49%

Data Source: Archive Enrollment as of October 2, 2024



