

Quick Facts: Fall 2024

Preliminary Data

1) Education, BA 214 Hispanic/Latino 2,442 45.64% 2) Nursing, BSN 204 White 1,512 28.26% 3) Psychology, BA Online 202 Black/African-American 327 6.11% 4) Mechanical Engineering, BS 201 Asian 103 1.92% 5) Biology, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 6) Management, BA 176 American Indian/ Alaskan N 15 0.28% 7) Nursing Inteded 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 8) Psychology, BA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% Official Residency Gender Headcount % of Total	Top 10 Graduate Academic Plans			Enrollment		
2 Spanish, APL Online 68	Academic Plan		Headcount		Headcount	% of Total
3 Special Education, MA Online 64 Graduate 1,243 23,23% 4 Public Administration, MPA Online 62 Post Baccalaureate 20 0,37% 5 Master of Business Administration, MBA 58 5,351 6 Counseling, MA Online 52 Undergraduate	1) Master of Business Administration, MBA Online	9	437	Dual Credit	400	7.48%
A) Public Administration, MPA Online 62 Post Baccalaureate 20 0.37%	2) Spanish, APL Online		68	Undergraduate	3,688	68.92%
Society Soci	3) Special Education, MA Online		64	Graduate	1,243	23.23%
Description of the image of t	4) Public Administration, MPA Online		62	Post Baccalaureate	20	0.37%
File	5) Master of Business Administration, MBA		58		5,351	
8) Professional Accountancy, MPA Online 48 Continuing 3,306 89,64% 9) Computer Science, MS 36 First-time in College 68 1.84% 10) Psychology, MA 31 New Transfer 253 6,86% Top 10 Undergraduate Academic Plans Ethnicity Ethnicity Weadcount Headcount Headcount Meadcount Meadcount Meadcount Meadcount Meadcount Hispanic/Latino 2,442 45.64% 2) Nursing, BSN 204 White 1,512 28.26% 3) Psychology, BA Online 202 Black/African-American 327 6.11% 4) Mechanical Engineering, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 5) Biology, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 6) Management, BA 176 American Indian/ Alaskan N 15 0.28% 7) Nursing Inteded 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident <	6) Counseling, MA Online		52	Undergraduate		
9) Computer Science, MS 36 First-time in College 68 1.84% 10) Psychology, MA 31 New Transfer 253 6.86% Top 10 Undergraduate Academic Plans Academic Plan Headcount 1) Ethnicity Ethnicity Ethnicity Ethnicity Ethnicity Ethnicity	7) Educational Leadership, MA Online		50		Headcount	% of Total
10) Psychology, MA Top 10 Undergraduate Academic Plans Academic Plan Headcount More of Total Hispanic/Latino 2,442 45,64%	8) Professional Accountancy, MPA Online		48	Continuing	3,306	89.64%
Ethnicity Female	9) Computer Science, MS		36	First-time in College	68	1.84%
Academic Plan Headcount Headcount % of Total 1) Education, BA 214 Hispanic/Latino 2,442 45.64% 2) Nursing, BSN 204 White 1,512 28.26% 3) Psychology, BA Online 202 Black/African-American 327 6.11% 4) Mechanical Engineering, BS 201 Asian 103 1.92% 5) Biology, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 6) Management, BA 176 American Indian/ Alaskan N 15 0.28% 7) Nursing Inteded 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 8) Psychology, BA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% Official Residency Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93%	10) Psychology, MA		31	New Transfer	253	6.86%
1) Education, BA 214 Hispanic/Latino 2,442 45.64% 2) Nursing, BSN 3) Psychology, BA Online 4) Mechanical Engineering, BS 5) Biology, BS 201 Asian 103 1.92% 5) Biology, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 6) Management, BA 7) Nursing Inteded 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 8) Psychology, BA 9) Accountancy, BBA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% 10) Computer Science, BS Cofficial Residency Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties	Top 10 Undergraduate Academic Plans			Ethnicity		
20	Academic Plan		Headcount		Headcount	% of Total
3) Psychology, BA Online 4) Mechanical Engineering, BS 201 Asian 103 1.92% 5) Biology, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 6) Management, BA 7) Nursing Inteded 8) Psychology, BA 9) Accountancy, BBA 10) Computer Science, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 158 US nonresident 678 12.67% 10) Computer Science, BS 136 Official Residency Headcount % of Total	1) Education, BA		214	Hispanic/Latino	2,442	45.64%
4) Mechanical Engineering, BS 201 Asian 103 1.92% 5) Biology, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 6) Management, BA 176 American Indian/ Alaskan N 15 0.28% 7) Nursing Inteded 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 8) Psychology, BA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% 10) Computer Science, BS 136 Official Residency Gender Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	2) Nursing, BSN		204	White	1,512	28.26%
5) Biology, BS 201 Hawaiian/Pacific Islander 10 0.19% 6) Management, BA 176 American Indian/ Alaskan N 15 0.28% 7) Nursing Inteded 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 8) Psychology, BA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% 10) Computer Science, BS 136 Gender Official Residency Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	3) Psychology, BA Online		202	Black/African-American	327	6.11%
6) Management, BA 176 American Indian/ Alaskan N 15 0.28% 7) Nursing Inteded 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 8) Psychology, BA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 10) Computer Science, BS 136 Official Residency Headcount W of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties	4) Mechanical Engineering, BS		201	Asian	103	1.92%
7) Nursing Inteded 157 Two or More 123 2.30% 8) Psychology, BA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% 10) Computer Science, BS 136 Official Residency Gender Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	5) Biology, BS		201	Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	10	0.19%
8) Psychology, BA 157 Unknown 141 2.64% 9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% 10) Computer Science, BS 136 Gender Gender Meadcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	6) Management, BA		176	American Indian/ Alaskan N	15	0.28%
9) Accountancy, BBA 149 US nonresident 678 12.67% 10) Computer Science, BS 136 Official Residency Gender Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	7) Nursing Inteded		157	Two or More	123	2.30%
10) Computer Science, BS Gender Headcount Meadcount	8) Psychology, BA		157	Unknown	141	2.64%
Official Residency Gender Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	9) Accountancy, BBA		149	US nonresident	678	12.67%
Headcount % of Total Headcount % of Total Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	10) Computer Science, BS		136			
Texas: Odessa 1,585 29.62% Female 3,268 61.07% Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	Official Residency			Gender		
Texas: Midland 907 16.95% Male 2,083 38.93% Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	н	leadcount	% of Total		Headcount	% of Total
Other Texas Counties 2,144 40.07%	Texas: Odessa	1,585	29.62%	Female	3,268	61.07%
	Texas: Midland	907	16.95%	Male	2,083	38.93%
Other US States 474 8.86% Age	Other Texas Counties	2,144	40.07%			
	Other US States	474	8.86%	Age		
New Mexico 4 0.07% Headcount % of Total	New Mexico	4	0.07%		Headcount	% of Total
Adjacent Counties 14 0.26% 17 and below 347 6.48%	Adjacent Counties	14	0.26%	17 and below	347	6.48%
International 223 4.17% 18-24 2,344 43.80%	International	223	4.17%	18-24	2,344	43.80%
25-39 1,814 33.90%				25-39	1,814	33.90%
40-49 606 11.32%				40-49	606	11.32%
50 and above 240 4.49%				50 and above	240	4.49%

Data Source: Archive Enrollment as of October 2, 2024